



ABN: 40 084 068 673 | ASX: IVT

Unit 4, 2 Southridge Street Eastern Creek, NSW, 2766

PO Box 40 Mt Druitt NSW 2770, Australia

phone: +61 2 8808 0400 fax: +61 2 9620 1582 email: info@inventis.com.au

www.inventis.com.au

ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE ASX - 28 April 2023

Inventis Limited [ASX: IVT] - Rights Issue - Extension of acceptance date

To provide Shareholders with more time to receive, consider and respond to the the Rights Issue Offer, the Company is pleased to advise that it has extended the "Acceptance Close" date by 5 business days. The new Acceptance Close date is 10 May 2023. Thus, the Appendix 7A timetable has been amended as follows:

Acceptances Close 5pm (Sydney Time) 10 May 2023

Securities Quoted on a "Deferred Settlement Basis" 11 May 2023

Issue Date 17 May 2023

By order of the Board

Chantelle Knight

Co-Company Secretary.